## DIAMOND LAKE SCHOOL DISTRICT 76 26156 N. ACORN LANE MUNDELEIN, IL 60060-4099

## CERTIFICATE

I, Joy Hail, the duly elected, qualified and acting Presiding Officer of the Board of Education of Diamond Lake School District 76, Lake County, State of Illinois, do fully certify that on the 17<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2024, there was a resolution entitled:

## RESOLUTION TO ADOPY TAX LEVY FOR THE YEAR 2024 AND FILE A CERTIFICATE OF TAX LEVY

Duly adopted by the Board of Education of the Diamond Lake School District 76, Lake County, State of Illinois, on the 17<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2024, at an official meeting of the Board of Education.

I do fully certify that the deliberations of the Board on the adoption of said resolution were conducted openly, that the vote on the adoption of said resolution was taken openly, that said meeting was held at a specified time and place convenient to the public, that the notice of said meeting was duly given to all of the news media requesting such notice, that said meeting was called and held in strict compliance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Act of the State of Illinois, as amended, and with the provisions of the School Code of the State of Illinois, as amended, and that the Board has complied with all of the provisions of said Act and said Code and with all the procedural rules of the Board in conduct of said meeting and in the adoption of said resolution.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2024.

Joy Hail

Presiding Officer, Board of Education Diamond Lake Elementary School District 76 Lake County, Mundelein, Illinois